Mark J. Ajluni, P.E. Nuclear Licensing Director Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. 40 Inverness Center Parkway Post Office Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201

Tel 205.992.7673 Fax 205.992.7885

November 16, 2011



Docket Nos.: 50-348 50-321 50-424 50-364 50-366 50-425

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D. C. 20555-0001

> Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant – Units 1 & 2 Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant – Units 1 & 2 Vogtle Electric Generating Plant – Units 1 & 2 Southern Nuclear Operating Company Distribution List Revisions

Ladies and Gentlemen:

A review was completed by Southern Nuclear Operating Company (SNC) of the NRC distribution lists containing Routine Information, Safeguards Information (SGI), and Official Use Only (OUO) information. Changes were needed only for the Routine Information distribution lists. Please revise the SNC correspondence and electronic distribution lists to reflect the changes that are shown in the enclosure.

This letter contains no NRC commitments. If you have any questions, please contact Jack Stringfellow at (205) 992-7037.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark & Cijh-

M. J. Ajluni Nuclear Licensing Director

MJA/LWW/lac

Enclosure: Southern Nuclear Operating Company Distribution List Revisions

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission NL-11-2212 Page 2

cc: Southern Nuclear Operating Company
Mr. S. E. Kuczynski, Chairman, President & CEO
Mr. D. G. Bost, Chief Nuclear Officer
Mr. T. A. Lynch, Vice President - Farley
Mr. D. R. Madison, Vice President – Hatch
Mr. T. E. Tynan, Vice President – Vogtle
Ms. P. M. Marino, Vice President – Engineering
RType: CFA04.054; CHA02.004; CVC7000

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mr. V. M. McCree, Regional Administrator Mr. V. Sreenivas, NRR Project Manager – Farley Mr. E. L. Crowe, Senior Resident Inspector – Farley Mr. E. D. Morris, Senior Resident Inspector – Hatch Mr. L. M. Cain, Senior Resident Inspector – Vogtle Mr. D. H. Jaffe, NRR Senior Project Manager-Vogtle, Fleet Mr. W. C. Gleaves, NRR Senior Project Manager- Hatch Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant – Units 1 & 2 Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant – Units 1 & 2 Vogtle Electric Generating Plant – Units 1 & 2 Southern Nuclear Operating Company Distribution List Revisions

Enclosure

Southern Nuclear Operating Company Distribution List Revisions

.

Southern Nuclear Operating Company Distribution List Revisions

- 1. For the Farley routine distribution list, revise the "Addressee" to read Mr. T. A. Lynch.
- 2. For the Farley, Hatch and Vogtle routine distribution lists, delete the following contacts:

Jeffrey T. Gasser Chief Nuclear Officer Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. Electronic Mail Distribution

R. L. Gladney Licensing Engineer Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. Electronic Mail Distribution

L. Mike Stinson Vice President Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. Electronic Mail Distribution

Tom W. Pelham Performance Improvement Supervisor Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. Electronic Mail Distribution

3. For the Farley, Hatch and Vogtle routine distribution lists, add the following contacts:

D. G. Bost Chief Nuclear Officer Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. 40 Inverness Center Parkway Bin B022 Birmingham, AL 35242 dgbost@southernco.com

T. A. Lynch Vice President Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. Farley Nuclear Plant P. O. Drawer 470 Bin B500 Ashford, AL 36312 tlynch@southernco.com D. W. Daughhetee Licensing Engineer Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. 40 Inverness Center Parkway Bin B038 Birmingham, AL 35242 dwdaughh@southernco.com

L. Mike Stinson Vice President Fleet Operations Support Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. 40 Inverness Center Parkway BIN B022 Birmingham, AL 35242 Imstinso@southernco.com